

Order No. 07
dated 31.03.21

Accused Swapan Mondal is produced from j/c through VCS.

A bail petition filed on behalf of the accused person is taken up for hearing.

Heard both the sides. Perused the materials on record and CD. Considered.

Considering the contents of the medical documents lying at page 88 of the CD, this Court is not inclined to release the accused petitioner in this case at this stage.

Accordingly, prayer for bail submitted on behalf of the accused person in this case stands rejected.

The accused be remanded to j/c till 13.04.21.

To date (13.04.21) for production of the accused person through VCS.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura.

Sd/- A.K.Bandyopadhyay

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura.