

Pr:- Smt. M. Karmakar, A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura, In- Charge  
Spl. Court Case – 05-2021

Reg. No – 19 of 2021

Order no – 31

Dated –25.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing attendance.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with hazira.

Regular PO has been transferred.

I am busy with own files.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.04.2024 for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.